

06.05.2026
Ct. No. 50
Item No.07

SA 25 of 2026

**CHITTARANJAN BANERJEE
VS
BASUDEB AGARWAL & ORS.**

It is submitted that in terms of the order dated 13.01.2026 passed by this Court, the Trial Court Records were directed to be brought by special messenger at the cost of the appellant, such cost to be deposited within one week from the date of the said order.

It appears that the appellant deposited the cost for engaging special messenger on 21.01.2026.

The office note dated 05.05.2026 reflects that the said deposit was made beyond the stipulated period by one day.

Learned advocate Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee and Mr. Rudranil Das are appearing for the appellant.

In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the delay in depositing the special messenger cost is condoned and the same is accepted.

The department is directed to take necessary and appropriate steps.

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta